



\$~118

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1299/2025 & CM APPL. 43169/2025**
M/S. VELOCITY OPTICS PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Noor UL Uslam, Advocate.

versus

WIN PHARMA.COM AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **21.07.2025**

1. Petitioner is plaintiff before the learned Trial Court and seeks one last and final opportunity to lead evidence.
2. The evidence has been closed in terms of order dated 21.04.2025 which is under challenge.
3. Learned counsel for petitioner is, however, not exactly aware about the next date in the abovesaid suit.
4. Since a very short point is involved, issue notice through all permissible modes including *dasti*. Notice be also issued through counsel, returnable on 04.09.2025.
5. Be shown in supplementary list.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 21, 2025/sw/SS