



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1299/2025& CM APPL. 43169/2025**

M/S. VELOCITY OPTICS PVT LTD

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Santosh, Mr. Noor-ul-islam,
Mohd. Shariq, Advs.

versus

WIN PHARMA.COM AND ORS

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Shankar Kumar Jha, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
04.09.2025

%

1. Pursuant to notice, there is appearance from the side of respondents.
2. The point involved is, however, very short and the plaintiff merely wants to examine one more witness in order to prove its case.
3. Learned counsel for respondents seeks time to file reply.
4. Let reply be filed within two weeks from today, with advance copy to opposite side.
5. List on 22.09.2025.
6. Be shown in supplementary list.

MANOJ JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 4, 2025/ck/shs