



\$~113

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1299/2025 & CM APPL. 43169/2025**

M/S. VELOCITY OPTICS PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Santosh, Advocate.

versus

WIN PHARMA.COM AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

22.09.2025

1. It is beyond 05:15 pm. There were 123 matters listed today out of which 12 cases stand disposed of.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 23.01.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025

'rs'