



\$~105

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1299/2025**

M/S. VELOCITY OPTICS PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel for petitioner (*appearance
not given*)

versus

WIN PHARMA.COM AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

09.10.2025

CM APPL. 63427/2025 (early hearing)

1. On account of heavy board of this court, early hearing is not possible.
The application is dismissed.

CM(M) 1299/2025

2. List on the date already fixed i.e., 23.01.2026.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025/_{ry}