



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1299/2025 & CM APPL. 43169/2025**

M/S. VELOCITY OPTICS PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Santosh and Mr. Noor-ul-Islam,
Advs.

versus

WIN PHARMA.COM AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shankar K. Jha, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

23.01.2026

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Reply has been filed by the respondent and copy of the same has been supplied to the petitioner.
3. Learned counsel for petitioner seeks some time to file the rejoinder.
4. Let the same be filed, before the next date of hearing, with an advance copy to the opposite counsel.
5. List on 28th July, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

JANUARY 23, 2026/sds/ik